01-03-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101570815 DEC 19 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 12-19-60 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Allyssa Group Name (line 1) 11/30/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date
Nav Year an Indiana corporation Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Travel Safer, Inc. If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not a corporation of Indiana domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 2800 C. R. 6 West (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Elkhart Indiana 46514 Address (line 3) State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0170272001 DMGUYEN 00000441 RE34512

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	219) 234~3900	
Name James D. Hall			
Address (line 1) BOTKIN & LEONE			
Address (line 2) 105 East Jefferson Bou	llevard. Suite 400		
Address (line 3) South Bend, IN 46601			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached	
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	he same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)	
	Re34517		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten	t Application pater the data the natural application was	as Month Day Year	
signed by the first named executing inventor.	it Application, enter the date the patent application wa	,,	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties		7	
Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
At	uthorization to charge additional fees: $_{Ye}$	s No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
-James D. Hall	- Colombia C	/3 Dec. 00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0918

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLYSSA INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation, of Elkhart, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. Patent Re. 34,517, reissued January 25, 1994, for a Pet Cage; and

WHEREAS, ALLYSSA GROUP, an Indiana partnership, of Elkhart, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", for good and valuable consideration acquired the entire, right, title and interest in and to said patent by nature of an agreement dated January 1, 1997; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of putting such acquisition into a document capable of being recorded in the U. S. Patent Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration which was acknowledged on January 1, 1997, the Assignor assigned unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U. S. Patent Re. 34,517, reissued January 25, 1994.

ALLYSSA INDUSTRIES, INC.

		By White White	
		Judith White, President of Assignor	
		Dated: 11 - 30 - 00	
STATE OF INDIANA)		
202227777) SS:		
COUNTY OF <u>ST JOSEPH</u>	_)		

On this <u>30</u> day of November, 2000, before me appeared Judith White, the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of Allyssa Industries, Inc. with authority to do so.

Susan A. Machowiak, Notary Public

My commission expires:

8-1-2008

Resident of Ot goseph County, IN

 $S: \label{localcondition} S: \label{localcondition} S: \label{localcondition} IDOCS \label{localcondition} CLIENTS \label{localcondition} TRAVEL_S \label{localcondition} S: \label{localcondition} DOCS \label{localcondition} S: \label{localcondition} DOCS \label{localcondition} S: \label{localcondition} DOCS \label{localcondition} S: \label{localconditi$

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0919